Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Channel Islands Surfboards, Inc.		07/28/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Burton Corporation	
Street Address:	80 Industrial Parkway	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05401	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VERMONT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75555988	CHANNEL ISLANDS SURFBOARDS
Serial Number:	76427407	
Serial Number:	78853010	ANACAPA
Serial Number:	78916932	ANACAPA
Serial Number:	78916982	CHANNEL ISLANDS SURFBOARDS
Serial Number:	78917002	AL MERRICK
Serial Number:	78917018	AL MERRICK SHAPES DESIGNS
Serial Number:	78917025	CHANNEL ISLANDS
Serial Number:	78917071	
Serial Number:	78917078	
Serial Number:	78917083	
Serial Number:	78307744	FLYER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0756

900054953

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: drwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Wolf
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 2: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B0932.40209US00/DRW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas R. Wolf
Signature:	/drw/
Date:	08/04/2006

Total Attachments: 5

source=Classignmt#page1.tif source=Classignmt#page2.tif source=Classignmt#page3.tif source=Classignmt#page4.tif source=Classignmt#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0757

Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks and Related Rights

This CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND RELATED RIGHTS (this "Confirmatory Assignment") made as of the 1st day of July, 2006, by Channel Islands Surfboards, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor") and The Burton Corporation, a Vermont corporation ("Assignee).

RECITALS

Assignee and Assignor are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of June 28, 2006 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to buy from Assignor the Assets (as defined in the Agreement), including without limitation certain trademarks and related rights of Assignor such as trade names and domain names. Pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has agreed to execute such instruments as the Assignee may reasonably request in order to more effectively assign, transfer, grant, convey, assure and confirm to Assignee and its successors and assigns, or to aid and assist in the collection of or reducing to possession by the Assignee of, all of such assets.

In accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's registered and unregistered trademarks, trade names and domain names, including without limitation all statutory and common law rights relating thereto including those listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Marks").

Assignee for the benefit of itself, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, is desirous of securing express confirmation of its acquisition, by virtue of the Purchase Agreement, of the aforesaid Trademarks and Related Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the payment of the purchase price set forth in the Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, and the business to which the marks pertain, including all rights to sue and recover for damages and profits for infringement of any Mark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Confirmatory Assignment, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in any jurisdiction throughout the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0758

would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Confirmatory Assignment not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Confirmatory Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Vermont without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Confirmatory Assignment as of the date first above written.

Observe de la company	a California Corno

Name: Alford

ASSIGNOR

Its: President

State of California

Santa) County of <u>Rarbana</u>)

SS.:

On this arm day of 2006, before me, 2006, personally appeared

of Channel Islands Surfboards, Inc., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Nøtary Public

KATHRYN T. KING
Commission # 1378030
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Nov 1, 2006

[Signature Page to Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks and Related Rights]

SCHEDULE A

Registered and Pending

State/ Country	Trade-mark_	Application No.	Registration No.
California	AL MERRICK – SHAPES		102539
	DESIGNS & Design		
California	CHANNEL ISLANDS		102540
	SURFBOARDS BY AL		,
	MERRICK & Design		
California	CHANNEL ISLANDS		102538
	SURFBOARDS SINCE 1970		
	& Design		
California	AL MERRICK SHAPES		105183
	DESIGNS & Design		
USA	CHANNEL ISLANDS	75/555988	2386947
	SURFBOARDS & Design		
USA	HEX LOGO DESIGN	76427407	2704504
USA	ANACAPA	78/853010	
USA	ANACAPA	78916932	
USA	CHANNEL ISLANDS	78916982	
	SURFBOARDS		
JSA	AL MERRICK	78917002	
JSA	AL MERRICK & Design	78917018	
JSA	CHANNEL ISLANDS	78917025	
JSA	Design Only (2000 Hex)	78917071	
JSA	Design Only (Japan Hex)	78917078	
JSA	Design Only (Classic Hex)	78917083	
JSA	FLYER	78/307744	2884421
Japan	CHANNEL ISLANDS		4407198
•	SURFBOARDS & Design		1,57,100
	(Stretch logo)		
lapan	AL MERRICK	S63-120834	2465385
Japan	CHANNEL ISLANDS	H11-82424	4727309
	SURFBOARDS & Design		
CTM	Miscellaneous Design (Hex	2674562	2674562
	Logo)		
CTM	CHANNEL ISLANDS	2678027	2678027
	SURFBOARDS & Design		
CTM	AL MERRICK SHAPES	2676765	2676765
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DESIGNS & Design		
Australia	AL MERRICK SHAPES	910957	910957
	DESIGNS & Design		

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0760

Australia	Miscellaneous Design (Hex Logo)	910958	910958
Australia	CHANNEL ISLANDS SURFBOARDS & Design	911028	911028
Brazil	CHANNEL ISLANDS & Hex Design	820569615	
Brazil	CHANNEL ISLANDS & Hex Design	820569623	
Brazil	AL MERRICK SHAPES DESIGNS & Design		820569593
Brazil	AL MERRICK SHAPES DESIGNS & Design	820569607	
Peru	CHANNEL ISLANDS SURFBOARDS BY AL MERRICK		03190745
Peru	CHANNEL ISLANDS SURFBOARDS BY AL MERRICK		03190746
Peru	AL MERRICK SHAPES DESIGNS & Design		03190748

Common Law Rights

	Gommon Law Rights
BLACK BEAUTY	
RED BEAUTY	
FLYER F	
FLYER II F	
H 2000	
H 4000	·
MBM	
MX	
MBB4	
M4	·
M4 MERRICK & Design	
M13	
MBB	
MTF	
MSF	
MSF G2	
MSG	
MG	
MBG	
FIVE "V"	
RESORT ALPHA	
SASHIMI	
SASHIMI & Design	

MONGREL
WATER HOG
WATER HOG & Design
XTR
EAGLES WING
CIFISH
QUAD
CLASSIC
TS2

829833-3(HSFP)

829833v.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0762